Arizona Board of Executive Clemency
Board Hearing Posting Sheet
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&GE August 10,2020
PA  GARCIA, FRANK
PA  ROBLES, JOSE
CS1 CORRAL, MARTIN
PB  SADDIQ, MUSTAFA

ADC#

043464
030270
107142
086527

HRG
TYPE

PA
PA
603L
603L
603L

August 11,2020

POWERS, JAMES
WATSON, SPENCER
POE, CORY

SMITH, CHRISTOPHER
KLEINMAN, TRENT

ADC#

075210
030756
259436
211564
339842
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August 12,2020

ALLEN, EDWARD
LOPEZ, EDUARDO
JONES, JAMES
BAYLISS, DAUNTE
WINGFIELD, GLENN
GARCIA, ALFONSO
CLAUDE, HERBERT
HOLIFIELD, JAMES
GARCIA, JAROME
WARD, WILLIAM
RAMIREZ, ROBERT
TIBBETS, TODD
DESHAZIER, TERRELL
TALLEY, GREGORY

DHAL, MATENG
VEGA, DAVID

ADC#

276534
296383
340402
327633
100761
276715
304940
325550
267858
127124
169082
132971
209240
144719

341497
179049

HRG
TYPE
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Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30
a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive
Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons
appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are
present in the Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated August 11, 2020

C.

BISIER

CHAIRMAN

August 13,2020 ADC #
FRECHETTE, YVONNE 287749
TEDROW, MEGAN 325402
PINSON, THERESA 327372
VARSHO, CHRISTOPHER 323963
MEJIA, GABRIEL 323630
PABLO, ANTHONY 263824
AGUIRE-CORDOVA, EDU 323484
ASHLEY, DEMPSEY 337608
CASTILLO, ELIAS 303878
VERDUZCO, LUIS 342808
DOMINGUEZ, NATHAN 265003
GALLEGOS, ARTHUR 330487
TELLEZ, VICTOR 314253
NUNEZ, DILLON 340111
Legend:
PAR Parole Revocation
HAR Home Arrest Revocation
R CSR Revocation
PA Parole 412A
PB Parole 412B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
CS1 Commutation Phase I
CS2 Commutation Phase 2
IDD Imminent Danger of Death
603L g}:lc‘;al Order by
M Modification
P Pardon
S Special Hearing
X Executive Session
T Training
RES Rescission




