Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet



HRG	August 10, 2020	ADC#	HRG	August 11, 2020	ADC#	HRG	August 12, 2020	ADC#	HRG	August 13, 2020	ADC#
TYPE	7111gust 10, 2020		TYPE	August 11, 2020	<u>жис н</u>	TYPE	August 12, 2020	ADC #	TYPE	August 13, 2020	ADC #
PA	GARCIA, FRANK	043464	PA	POWERS, JAMES	075210	R	ALLEN, EDWARD	276534	R	FRECHETTE, YVONNE	287749
PA	ROBLES, JOSE	030270	PA	WATSON, SPENCER	030756	R	LOPEZ, EDUARDO	296383	R	TEDROW, MEGAN	325402
CS1	CORRAL, MARTIN	107142	603L	POE, CORY	259436	R	JONES, JAMES	340402	R	PINSON, THERESA	327372
PB	SADDIQ, MUSTAFA	086527	603L	SMITH, CHRISTOPHER	211564	R	BAYLISS, DAUNTE	327633	R	VARSHO, CHRISTOPHER	323963
			603L	KLEINMAN, TRENT	339842	R	WINGFIELD, GLENN	100761	\mathbf{R}	MEJIA, GABRIEL	323630
						R	GARCIA, ALFONSO	276715	R	PABLO, ANTHONY	263824
						R	CLAUDE, HERBERT	304940	R	AGUIRE-CORDOVA, ED	C 323484
						R	HOLIFIELD, JAMES	325550	R	ASHLEY, DEMPSEY	337608
						R	GARCIA, JAROME	267858	R	CASTILLO, ELIAS	303878
						R	WARD, WILLIAM	127124	R	VERDUZCO, LUIS	342808
						R	RAMIREZ, ROBERT	169082	R	DOMINGUEZ, NATHAN	265003
						R	TIBBETS, TODD	132971	R	GALLEGOS, ARTHUR	330487
						R	DESHAZIER, TERRELL	209240	R	TELLEZ, VICTOR	314253
						R	TALLEY, GREGORY	144719	R	NUNEZ, DILLON	340111
						R	DHAL, MATENG	341497			
						R	VEGA, DAVID	179049			

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

oigileu.

HAIRMAN

Dated August 11, 2020

Legend:						
PAR	Parole Revocation					
HAR	Home Arrest Revocation					
R	CSR Revocation					
PA	Parole 412A					
PB	Parole 412B					
HA	Home Arrest					
AD	Absolute Discharge					
CS1	Commutation Phase I					
CS2	Commutation Phase 2					
IDD	Imminent Danger of Death					
603L	Special Order by					
003L	Court					
M	Modification					
P	Pardon					
S	Special Hearing					
X	Executive Session					
T	Training					
RES	Rescission					